## RESOLUTION NO. 1985-305

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SALES CONTRACT WITH MILES D. RUPLES & SONS FOR THE SALE OF TWO (2) AUTOMOBILES NOS. 964 ) AND 9408, AND SIX (6) TRUCKS NOS. Z-5, P-122, F-154, F-155, P-161 AND (P-198.) 1-(\$240.00 - Capital Improvement Fund OH-03-0062) (\$ 65.00 - Capital Improvement Fund OH-90-0001) (\$330.00 - Capital Improvement Fund OH-05-0065)

WHEREAS, the bid of Miles D. Ruples & Sons was received on the 30th day of October, 1985, for the sale of two (2) automobiles and six (6) trucks, at the price set forth in said bid, involving a total sales price of Six Hundred Thirty Five & 00/100 (\$635.00) Dollars; and

WHEREAS, that said bid was the highest bid received for the above mentioned automobiles and trucks;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

That the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Section 1. enter into a sales contract to sell two (2) automobiles and six (6) trucks to Miles D. Ruples & Sons.

That said monies received on said sales contract shall Section 2. be deposited into the Capital Improvement Fund.

That this resolution shall become effective immediately Section 3. upon its adoption.

Adopted:

December 3 , 1985

President

Attest: